16,293   6,444   26,425   12,728   50,028

Income tax impact of
pre-tax adjustments at
the effective tax rate

   (5,180 )   (2,212 )   (8,357 )   (4,385 )   (14,340 )

Adjusted net income   $ 47,828   $ 33,872   $ 87,117   $ 65,327   $ 143,584
Adjusted net income
per diluted share

  $ 0.57   $ 0.42   $ 1.04   $ 0.81   $ 1.78

Diluted shares   83,548   80,701   83,464   80,595   80,751

For the periods presented below, the following table reconciles 2010 actual results to 2010 pro forma results , which reflects the impact of stock-based
compensation expense related to share-based compensation awards, public company expenses and a decrease in the effective tax rate, effective
during 2011, as if these changes had occurred in 2010:

Three
Months
Ended

QTD Q2
2011

Pro forma
QTD

Six Months
Ended

YTD Q2
2011

Pro forma
YTD

Year
Ended

  2011   Pro forma

June 30,
2010

  Changes1
June 30,
2010

June 30,
2010

  Changes1
June 30,
2010

  2010   Changes2   2010

Income before income
taxes

  $ 45,141   $ (10,031 )   $ 35,110   $ 86,933   $ (13,776 )   $ 73,157   $ 151,280   $ (22,604 )   $ 128,676

Provision for income
taxes

   15,501   (4,340 )   11,161   29,949   (6,813 )   23,136   43,384   (3,752 )   39,632

Net income   29,640   (5,691 )   23,949   56,984   (6,963 )   50,021   107,896   (18,852 )   89,044

Stock based
compensation

   885   6,957   7,842   1,738   10,354   12,092   27,546   17,935   45,481

Amortization of
intangible assets

   4,226   -   4,226   8,414   -   8,414   17,203   -   17,203

Amortization of
premium on
receivables

   816   -   816   1,632   -   1,632   3,263   -   3,263

Amortization of
deferred financing
costs

   517   -   517   944   -   944   2,016   -   2,016

Loss on
extinguishment of debt

   -   2,669   2,669   -   2,669   2,669   -   2,669   2,669

Total pre-tax
adjustments

   6,444   9,626   16,070   12,728   13,023   25,751   50,028   20,604   70,632

Income tax impact of
pre-tax adjustments at
the effective tax rate

   (2,212 )   (2,896 )   (5,109 )   (4,385 )   (3,759 )   (8,144 )   (14,340 )   (7,415 )   (21,755 )

Adjusted net income   $ 33,872   $ 1,038   $ 34,910   $ 65,327   $ 2,301   $ 67,628   $ 143,584   $ (5,663 )   $ 137,921
Adjusted net income
per diluted share

  $ 0.42   $ 0.42   $ 0.81   $ 0.81   $ 1.78   $ 1.64

Diluted shares   80,701   83,548   80,595   83,464   80,751   84,100

1 Q2 QTD June 30, 2011 changes include approximately $0.4 million in incremental cash operating costs for public company expenses, $2.7 million in
losses on the extinguishment of debt, $7.0 million of non-cash compensation expenses associated with our stock plan, and a 2.6% decrease in our
effective tax rate from 34.3% for the QTD ended June 30, 2010 to 31.8% for the QTD ended June 30, 2011. Additionally, QTD June 30, 2011 reflects